Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

DS_Q48SD12025_05032012
24
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Q 48 S D 120 25 N R F A
Type of
Product
Input
Voltage
Number of
Outputs
Product
Series
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
ON/OFF
Logic
Pin Length
/Type
 Option Code
Current
sharing
pin
Trim pin
PMBus
pin
Heat
spreader
A Y N Y N
B N Y N N
C N Y N Y
H Y N Y Y
Q-
Quarter
Brick
48-
36~75V
S- Single
D – Full
digital
control
120 - 12V 25- 25A
N -
Negative
K – 0.110’’
N - 0.145”
R - 0.170”
C - 0.181”
S - 0.189”
T - 0.220”
L - 0.248”
F- RoHS 6/6
(Lead Free)
G N Y Y Y
MODEL LIST
MODEL NAME INPUT OUTPUT EFF @ 100% LOAD
Q48SD12025NRFA 36V~75V 9A 12V 25A 95.7%
Default remote on/off logic is negative and pin length is 0.170”
For different remote on/off logic and pin length, please refer to part numbering system above or contact your local sales
office.
CONTACT: www.delta.com.tw/dcdc
USA:
Telephone: